HLS 24RS-5226

2024 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 345

BY REPRESENTATIVE BAYHAM

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Gabrielle Lynn Thore for graduating as one of nine valedictorians in the 2024 graduating class of Chalmette High School

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend Gabrielle Lynn Thore for graduating as one of nine valedictorians in the 2024
3	graduating class of Chalmette High School.
4	WHEREAS, the mission of Chalmette High School is to provide quality educational
5	instruction in order to empower its students to grow academically, emotionally, and socially
6	in a safe environment; and
7	WHEREAS, Chalmette High School strives to be a premier high school in the state
8	of Louisiana, one that evokes pride within an involved community and empowers staff to
9	meet the needs of all students; and
10	WHEREAS, Chalmette High School is currently rated as an "A" school by the
11	Louisiana Department of Education; in 2019, Chalmette High graduates earned \$11 million
12	in college scholarships, and more than 50% of its students graduated with college credit
13	through dual enrollment and advanced placement courses; and
14	WHEREAS, Gabrielle will attend the University of Louisiana at Monroe, where she
15	plans to study radiology technology; she is a recipient of the Community Service Diploma
16	Endorsement; and
17	WHEREAS, Gabrielle Lynn Thore is most deserving of the highest recognition for
18	her many incredible achievements.
19	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
20	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Gabrielle Lynn Thore for graduating as one
21	of nine valedictorians in the 2024 graduating class of Chalmette High School and does

- 1 hereby extend sincerest wishes that she continue her excellent work and always strive for
- 2 greatness.

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 345 Original

2024 Regular Session

Bayham

Commends Gabrielle Lynn Thore for graduating as one of nine valedictorians in the 2024 graduating class of Chalmette High School.